TRIUMPH THE CHURCH AND KINGDOM OF GOD IN CHRIST

Mother Carolyn D. Whittiker - National Youth Education Director

Jamilah R. M. Page, PhD, RDN - E. Bernice Harris Scholarship Chair

Hadiyah Page, MPH, MDc - Programming Champions Awards Coordinator

2024 Programming Champions Awards Guidelines

All Hail!

National Youth Director, Mother Carolyn Whittiker and Dr. Jamilah Page, National E. Bernice Harris Scholarship Essay Chairlady, are grateful to announce a new edition to the E. Bernice Harris Scholarship. The **Programming Champions Awards**, inspired by Apostle Micheal D. Pollard, Sr., has been created to celebrate the excellence exemplified by our elementary, middle, and high school scholars. The program has been conceived and presented by Student Doctor Hadiyah Page, a 2014 recipient of the E. Bernice Harris Scholarship. It is our sincere hope and prayer that we can establish a new tradition of excellence and encourage our youth to continue to strive for greatness!

A maximum of **four (4)** youth nominated from each district must meet the following requirements:

- ★ Grades K-10
- ★ A or A/B Honor Roll
- ★ Active in local and/or district youth departments

Each scholar must submit:

- ♦ 1 copy of **official** 2023-2024 report card/transcript
- ❖ 1 recommendation letter signed by a local/district YED Supervisor <u>and/or</u> local Shepherd.
- ❖ 1 headshot of scholar

Submission requirements:

- 1. Include first name of scholar, last name, and district . ex "HadiyahPage_6DW"
- 2. PDF format only.
 - a. How to Convert Word Document to PDF file (Letter of Recommendation) https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=tIS8Wop_7H4
 - b. OR use the CamScanner app on your mobile phone and email the file to yourself for uploading.

E-mail all submissions to ebharrisscholarship@gmail.com by June 16, 2024 at 11:59pm.

For any questions or concerns feel free to contact Sis. Hadiyah Page:

Phone: (205)774-8317

E-mail: ebharrisscholarship@gmail.com